



\$~60 to 115 (Batch of B.M. Act)

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

- + W.P.(C) 519/2021
- + W.P.(C) 1503/2021
- + W.P.(C) 1692/2021
- + W.P.(C) 1693/2021
- + W.P.(C) 5012/2021
- + W.P.(C) 5561/2021
- + W.P.(C) 5007/2021
- + W.P.(C) 5170/2021
- + W.P.(C) 5181/2021
- + W.P.(C) 5294/2021
- + W.P.(C) 5559/2021
- + W.P.(C) 4225/2022
- + W.P.(C) 6092/2021
- + W.P.(C) 217/2022
- + W.P.(C) 3816/2023
- + W.P.(C) 3746/2022
- + W.P.(C) 3892/2022
- + W.P.(C) 4291/2022
- + W.P.(C) 4292/2022
- + W.P.(C) 5206/2022 & CM APPL. 18197/2022
- + W.P.(C) 6261/2022
- + W.P.(C) 6562/2022
- + W.P.(C) 4252/2022
- + W.P.(C) 443/2024 & CM APPL. 2031/2024
- + W.P.(C) 8927/2022
- + W.P.(C) 13974/2022
- + W.P.(C) 14020/2022
- + W.P.(C) 247/2023
- + W.P.(C) 3732/2023
- + W.P.(C) 3801/2023 CM APPL. 65399/2024
- + W.P.(C) 3802/2023
- + W.P.(C) 3805/2023
- + W.P.(CRL) 1877/2019 CRL.M.A. 30829/2019 CRL.M.A. 12695/2020
CRL.M.A. 4955/2021 CRL.M.A. 19745/2021
- + W.P.(CRL) 618/2019 CRL.M.A. 12696/2020 CRL.M.A. 4991/2021



CRL.M.A. 8400/2021 & CRL.M.A. 12572/2021

- + W.P.(C) 4115/2023
- + W.P.(C) 5312/2023
- + W.P.(C) 5396/2023
- + W.P.(C) 9641/2023 CM APPL. 36956/2023
- + W.P.(C) 9962/2023 CM APPL. 38378/2023
- + W.P.(C) 14827/2023 CM APPL. 58994/2023 CM APPL. 58996/2023
- + W.P.(C) 16549/2023 CM APPL. 66687/2023
- + W.P.(C) 16568/2023 CM APPL. 66779/2023
- + W.P.(C) 1853/2024 CM APPL. 7731/2024 CM APPL. 42383/2024
- + W.P.(C) 4558/2024 CM APPL. 18698/2024 CM APPL. 28191/2024
- + W.P.(C) 6728/2024 CM APPL. 27987/2024 CM APPL. 13954/2025
CM 9105/2025
- + W.P.(C) 3391/2025 CM APPL. 16040/2025
- + W.P.(C) 3572/2025 CM APPL. 16707/2025 CM APPL. 16017/2026
- + W.P.(C) 3573/2025 CM APPL. 16709/2025 CM APPL. 16018/2026
- + W.P.(C) 3574/2025 CM APPL. 16711/2025 CM APPL. 16015/2026
- + W.P.(C) 3575/2025 CM APPL. 51054/2025 CM APPL. 16013/2026
- + W.P.(C) 3576/2025 CM APPL. 16715/2025 CM APPL. 16014/2026
- + W.P.(C) 3577/2025 CM APPL. 16717/2025 CM APPL. 16016/2026
- + W.P.(C) 6949/2025 CM APPL. 31451/2025
- + W.P.(C) 18093/2025 CM APPL. 74880/2025
- + W.P.(C) 18094/2025 CM APPL. 74882/2025
- + W.P.(C) 3261/2026 CM APPL. 15724/2026 CM APPL. 15725/2026
CM APPL. 17370/2026

Counsel for the petitioners:

Mr. M. S. Syali, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Mayank Nagi and Mr. Tarun Singh, Advs.

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket D. Agrawal, Mr. Saksham Singhal, Mr. Abhisek Singhvi and Mr. Ram Krishna Rao, Advs.

Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Adv. with Mrs. Mansha Anand, Ms Ankita Prakash, Ms Devika Mohan, Mr. Abhyudaya Shankar Bajpai and Mr Sohun Dua, Advs.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Mr. Shubham Gupta and Ms. Varsha, Advs.
Ms Ananya Kapoor, Mr. Sanat Kapoor, Mr. Utkarsa Kumar Gupta,
Mr. Shivam Yadav and Ms Sakshi Rustugi, Advs.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv, Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni and Mr. Himanshu



Aggarwal, Advs.

Mr. Vaibhav Suri, and Ms Ariana D. Ahluwalia, Advs.

Mr. Salil Kapoor, Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Mr. Sumit Lal Chandani, Advs.

Counsel for the respondents:

Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC with Mr. Apoorv Agarwal, Mr. Viplat Acharya, Jr. SCs, Ms Nupur Sharma, and Mr. Himanshu Gaur, Advs.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel, Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC, Mr. Sanjeev Menon, JSC and Mr. Rahul Singh, JSC.

Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari, CGSC & Mr. Rudra Paliwal, (GP), Mr. Piyush Yadav, Adv. for R-2.

Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC, Ms. Monica Benjamin, Mr. Gibran Naushad, JSCs and Mr. Rohit Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC, Mr. Ashvini Kumar, Mr. Rishabh Nangia, JSCs and Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ruchir Bhatia SSC with Mr. Anant Mann and Mr. P. Gupta, JSCs.

Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with Ms. Naincy Jain, Ms. Madhavi Shukla, Jr. SCs and Mr. Udit Dad, Adv.

Ms Arti Bansal, CGSC and Ms Shruti Goel, Adv. for UOI.

Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC with Mr. Shivendra Singh, JSC, Mr. Yojit Pareek, JSC & Mr. Surya Jindal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

21.05.2026

%

List these cases on 06.08.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 13, 2026/sr